
2023 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-37   Conf: 9-21   Home: 13-17   Away: 7-16   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (447), Opp (443)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (2), Garibay Jr. (1), Garza (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Garibay Jr.
(1), Johnson  (1), Royo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Garza (5), Smith  (3), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Vincent 3, Smith 1, Zaskoda 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (86-137), Garza (25-47), Smith  (17-17), Smith (8-15), Hamilton (5-5), McCracken (5-9), Brogdon (4-5), Urbanczyk (4-4), Linskey (3-
6), Vincent (3-8), Zaskoda (3-4), Cienfuegos (2-4), Long (2-3), Raj (2-3), Crews (1-1), Hannigan (1-1), Rodriguez (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Walsh, Connor .293 54-52 191 42 56 11 2 11 42 104 .545 33 3 61 0 .404 1 0 12-14 116 2 2 .983
15 Riedel, Jack .290 53-51 200 33 58 13 0 7 38 92 .460 18 2 59 2 .351 2 1 3-4 41 89 9 .935
3 Gallo, Pierce .284 54-53 204 27 58 10 1 2 13 76 .373 23 3 47 2 .362 2 5 4-6 92 159 6 .977
42 Garza, Manny .282 53-51 188 18 53 12 1 1 26 70 .372 14 5 23 2 .346 1 2 0-1 414 38 9 .980
35 Holderbach, Drew .266 56-56 214 32 57 10 1 6 30 87 .407 24 3 47 2 .347 1 3 2-2 464 37 0 1.000
18 Royo, Ben .261 49-48 184 32 48 4 1 13 40 93 .505 15 3 66 0 .322 3 0 3-3 67 133 9 .957
2 Garibay Jr., Guy .231 51-50 182 26 42 4 1 8 35 72 .396 35 2 34 2 .357 2 2 1-1 58 4 3 .954
23 Hannigan, Cullen .400 7-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 1 3 0 .571 0 0 1-1 20 1 1 .955
10 Dukes, Ben .346 9-8 26 5 9 4 0 0 1 13 .500 4 0 5 0 .433 0 2 0-0 16 0 1 .941
28 Smigelski, Aaron .240 36-35 125 25 30 12 0 5 18 57 .456 14 11 35 0 .364 1 0 1-2 23 4 1 .964
24 Devenny, Jacob .197 19-16 61 8 12 1 0 0 3 13 .213 4 4 12 0 .286 1 0 4-4 26 2 0 1.000
7 Becker, Nathan .189 11-10 37 5 7 1 0 1 3 11 .297 7 0 12 0 .318 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Smith , Paul .179 31-24 84 12 15 4 0 1 12 22 .262 22 0 26 0 .343 2 2 2-2 60 1 2 .968
6 Rosengard, Benjamin .178 13-10 45 4 8 0 0 2 7 14 .311 4 0 12 0 .240 1 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
8 Salazar, Christian .175 30-17 63 9 11 3 0 1 6 17 .270 4 1 19 1 .232 1 0 0-0 29 1 1 .968
47 Johnson , Max .168 31-30 95 20 16 0 0 0 10 16 .168 25 6 29 0 .373 0 4 2-2 40 42 2 .976
9 Duffield, Trey .143 12-4 21 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .190 2 0 14 0 .217 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 West, Graiden .043 8-6 23 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .043 1 0 8 0 .083 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .249 58-58 1948 300 486 90 7 58 287 764 .392 250 44 512 11 .345 18 23 36-43 1518 592 56 .974
Opponents .272 58-58 1957 373 533 101 21 63 341 865 .442 252 100 478 12 .380 21 15 43-72 1532 465 47 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Ben-Shoshan, Jack 3.20 2-3 21 0 0 0-1 0 25.1 21 9 9 10 21 6 0 1 .226 0 6 0 1 2
26 Smith, Parker 3.58 2-3 15 15 0 0-1 0 88.0 88 44 35 23 82 14 3 5 .263 6 19 0 3 1
30 Long, Justin 4.93 3-4 21 2 0 0-0 0 45.2 43 28 25 16 38 10 1 5 .254 5 9 0 6 1
40 Linskey, Matthew 4.95 4-1 26 0 0 0-1 2 43.2 32 24 24 24 56 8 0 9 .203 1 2 2 0 0
29 McCracken, J.D. 5.53 1-5 19 13 0 0-0 0 71.2 62 51 44 36 58 9 0 6 .237 3 18 0 2 5
36 Vincent, Tom 5.86 1-3 18 6 0 0-1 0 27.2 35 22 18 13 18 5 1 2 .315 2 8 0 0 1
45 Raj, Krishna 6.03 3-3 25 1 0 0-1 4 37.1 35 29 25 28 55 5 3 8 .243 7 3 0 0 1
25 Urbanczyk, Ryland 6.12 0-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 25.0 22 18 17 20 22 4 1 3 .237 3 4 0 1 0
27 Hamilton, Tyler 6.15 1-3 19 1 0 0-1 0 26.1 30 21 18 16 26 9 1 2 .280 1 6 1 1 2
21 Brogdon, Blake 6.66 1-3 17 2 0 0-0 0 24.1 35 20 18 6 31 3 2 3 .337 3 5 0 1 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 7.25 2-3 25 1 0 0-1 2 22.1 25 20 18 12 20 5 0 5 .305 1 8 0 3 0
16 Stratton, Garrett 7.62 0-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 13.0 6 12 11 17 5 1 1 1 .150 1 3 0 1 1
32 Perkins, Mark 7.80 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 18 14 13 6 12 4 1 4 .295 2 1 0 1 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 11.25 1-1 12 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 32 25 25 14 16 9 2 5 .352 1 2 0 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Mauricio 12.81 0-3 11 5 0 0-0 0 19.2 44 31 28 10 17 9 5 2 .440 2 6 0 1 1
43 Crews, Jake 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 2 .714 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.92 21-37 266 58 0 2 8 506.0 533 373 333 252 478 101 21 63 .272 39 100 3 21 15
Opponents 4.88 37-21 251 58 1 4 18 510.2 486 300 277 250 512 90 7 58 .249 30 44 2 18 23



2023 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Holderbach, Drew 501 464 37 0 1.000 32 0 0 — 0 0
24 Devenny, Jacob 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rosengard, Benjamin 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Vincent, Tom 14 1 13 0 1.000 1 3 5 .375 0 0
27 Hamilton, Tyler 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Duffield, Trey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Raj, Krishna 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Long, Justin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Ben-Shoshan, Jack 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Perkins, Mark 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Brogdon, Blake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Linskey, Matthew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
16 Stratton, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
5 Walsh, Connor 120 116 2 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Garza, Manny 461 414 38 9 .980 1 25 22 .532 5 0
3 Gallo, Pierce 257 92 159 6 .977 25 0 0 — 0 0
47 Johnson , Max 84 40 42 2 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith , Paul 63 60 1 2 .968 0 17 0 1.000 3 1
8 Salazar, Christian 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Smigelski, Aaron 28 23 4 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Royo, Ben 209 67 133 9 .957 13 0 0 — 0 0
26 Smith, Parker 23 7 15 1 .957 1 8 7 .533 0 0
23 Hannigan, Cullen 22 20 1 1 .955 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Garibay Jr., Guy 65 58 4 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dukes, Ben 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Riedel, Jack 139 41 89 9 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Mauricio 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 West, Graiden 6 1 4 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
25 Urbanczyk, Ryland 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 McCracken, J.D. 16 3 8 5 .688 0 5 4 .556 0 0
7 Becker, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Crews, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2166 1518 592 56 .974 88 86 51 .628 8 1
Opponents 2044 1532 465 47 .977 82 72 14 .837 19 1


